
 

PROVIDER Bulletin   
 

January 5, 2016                    

This Provider Bulletin applies to the lines of business and provider types checked below: 
 PHP (Medicare)               Primary Care Physicians        Specialists  
 PHC (Medicaid)               Ancillary                              Hospitals      

 
Effective with dates of service on or after Jan. 1, 2016, Providers will notice a change in both the PHP (Medicare) and 
PHC (Medicaid) Claims Remittance Advice (RA).  See below for a sample Claim Remittance Advice. 
 

Summary of changes: 
 The Member’s identification number will no longer include a PHP or PHC prefix. 
 Each line item will indicate the amount of co‐payment or co‐insurance if applicable. 
 Each claim will have its Claim Explanation Code at the line item indicating the claim payment, denial or 

contested reason. 
 The Claim Explanation note(s) will be located at the end of each claim processed; you will no longer have to go 

to the final page to review the explanation code reason. 
 

Providers may contact the Claims Customer Service line at 855.318.4387 with any questions. 

 
 

 

 
  This Provider Bulletin is not intended to replace or conflict with any requirements outlined in your signed Agreement with AHF, 

PHP or PHC.  If you have any questions or suggestions contact the Provider Relations Department at 954.522.3132 or email to 
remon.walker@positivehealthcare.org .


